# 87631682

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM518241

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Brightline Trains LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Virgin Trains USA Florida LLC	
Street Address:	161 NW 6th St.	
Internal Address:	9th Floor	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33136	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87631682	BRIGHTLINE
Serial Number:	86197939	BRIGHTLINE
Serial Number:	86791916	BRIGHTLINE

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126165700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

312-616-5600 Phone:

Email: trademark@leydig.com

**Correspondent Name:** Mark J. Liss

Address Line 1: Two Prudential Plaza, 180 N. Stetson Ave

**Suite 4900** Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark J. Liss
SIGNATURE:	/Mark J. Liss/
DATE SIGNED:	04/09/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2019-03-21 DE Name Change - Virgin Trains USA Florida LLC#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006613 FRAME: 0587

900493430

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company: Brightline Trains LLC
- 2. This Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Virgin Trains USA Florida LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on 21st day of March, 2019.

Brightline Trains LLC

£2850

Kylleen O.P. Cobb

Vice President

State of Belaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 03:11 PM 03/21/2019
FILED 03:11 PM 03/21/2019
SR 20192172230 - File Number 4473701

RECORDED: 04/09/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006613 FRAME: 0588